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Sheet1

				Frequency										Acceptability

		25		Sending time-sensitive information and expecting an immediate response		3.27		0.93				25		Sending time-sensitive information and expecting an immediate response		3.24		1.03

		11		Becoming offended easily by opposing ideas posted online		3.22		0.99				26		Sending an email without a meaningful subject		3.21		0.99

		22		Not responding to emails as expected		3.21		0.95				22		Not responding to emails as expected		3.16		1.01

		1		Blaming technology for failure of communication, assignment completion or submissions		3.02		0.93				23		Using text acronyms or abbreviations in professional emails		2.9		1.04

		26		Sending an email without a meaningful subject		2.94		1.01				24		Using the “reply all” button at will		2.9		0.98

		9		Not doing their part in an online group activity		2.82		1.09				1		Blaming technology for failure of communication, assignment completion or submissions		2.48		0.98

		10		Posting short, terse responses that do not add meaning to the online discussion		2.77		1.15				27		Posting derogatory remarks about one’s institution in cyberspace		2.36		0.69

		23		Using text acronyms or abbreviations in professional emails		2.77		1.07				28		Posting derogatory remarks about another profession in cyberspace		2.32		0.65

		24		Using the “reply all” button at will		2.74		1.08				11		Becoming offended easily by opposing ideas posted online		2.2		0.95

		3		Working on an assignment with others (via email or Instant Messaging) when the instructor asked for individual work		2.55		1.16				20		Breaching learner privacy in cyberspace		2.13		0.44

		14		Using displays of attitude such as capitalizing or boldfacing words in an argument		2.51		1.11				21		Breaching patient privacy in cyberspace		2.13		0.43

		12		Attacking (insulting, bad mouthing, cursing, rudely criticizing) other students’ thoughts or group members’ comments in cyberspace		2.37		1.07				10		Posting short, terse responses that do not add meaning to the online discussion		1.87		1

		16		Flooding an online environment with comments or messages		2.3		1.14				8		Not participating in required postings in online discussion boards		1.81		0.88

		19		Misrepresenting one’s identity in cyberspace		2.26		1.23				9		Not doing their part in an online group activity		1.77		0.97

		5		Paraphrasing a few sentences of online material from a written source without footnoting or referencing it in a paper		2.25		1.07				14		Using displays of attitude such as capitalizing or boldfacing words in an argument		1.77		0.97

		8		Not participating in required postings in online discussion boards		2.25		1.1				16		Flooding an online environment with comments or messages		1.62		0.88

		15		Making racial, ethnic, sexual or religious insults in cyberspace		2.14		1.15				3		Working on an assignment with others (via email or Instant Messaging) when the instructor asked for individual work		1.58		0.96

		28		Posting derogatory remarks about another profession in cyberspace		2.09		1.01				5		Paraphrasing a few sentences of online material from a written source without footnoting or referencing it in a paper		1.47		0.83

		13		Being argumentative toward/ hostilely communicating with the instructor on online discussion boards or via email		2.07		0.97				12		Attacking (insulting, bad mouthing, cursing, rudely criticizing) other students’ thoughts or group members’ comments in cyberspace		1.42		0.85

		17		Using sexually suggestive words or images in cyberspace		2.07		1.09				13		Being argumentative toward/ hostilely communicating with the instructor on online discussion boards or via email		1.41		0.79

		18		Posting or distributing an offensive picture in cyberspace		2.01		1.09				19		Misrepresenting one’s identity in cyberspace		1.41		0.84

		27		Posting derogatory remarks about one’s institution in cyberspace		1.98		0.94				17		Using sexually suggestive words or images in cyberspace		1.36		0.82

		2		Falsifying/fabricating research data in cyberspace		1.9		0.92				18		Posting or distributing an offensive picture in cyberspace		1.3		0.74

		21		Breaching patient privacy in cyberspace		1.87		0.88				15		Making racial, ethnic, sexual or religious insults in cyberspace		1.27		0.72

		20		Breaching learner privacy in cyberspace		1.85		0.93				4		Using digital technology (such as text messaging) to get unpermitted help from someone during a test or examination		1.22		0.66

		4		Using digital technology (such as text messaging) to get unpermitted help from someone during a test or examination		1.58		0.87				7		Copying online material from any written source and turning it in as your own work		1.18		0.58

		7		Copying online material from any written source and turning it in as your own work		1.58		0.86				2		Falsifying/fabricating research data in cyberspace		1.17		0.54

		6		Turning in a paper obtained in large part from a website or a term paper "mill"		1.43		0.69				6		Turning in a paper obtained in large part from a website or a term paper "mill"		1.14		0.58







Sheet2

		Participants’ Knowledge about Cybercivility (N = 205)

				Correctly answered %

		1		53.7

		2		97.1

		3		13.2

		4		95.6

		5		37.1

		6		97.1

		7		97.1

		8		16.6

		9		60.5

		10		91.2

		11		24.4

		12		5.4

		13		24.4

		14		80

		15		96.6
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				Item		Frequency

						    M		    SD

		1		Sending time-sensitive information and expecting an immediate response		3.27		0.93

		2		Becoming offended easily by opposing ideas posted online		3.22		0.99

		3		Not responding to emails as expected		3.21		0.95

		4		Blaming technology for failure of communication, assignment completion or submissions		3.0		0.93

		5		Sending an email without a meaningful subject		2.94		1.01
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